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Dewhurst St Mary Newsletter            

Monday 5th June 2023                     ‘Let your light shine’  Matthew 5:16 
 

                 

 

                                                                                                 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

           Inspiring all to ‘Dream, Believe, Achieve’ 
 

Family Sharing Assemblies 2.45pm in the hall 
Year 3 Fri 9th June THIS WEEK 
Year 4 Fri 16th June 
Year 2 Fri 23rd June 
Year 5 Weds 28th June 
Reception Fri 7th July 
Year 6 Leavers Sharing Assembly Thursday 20th July 9.15am  
 
 
School year (2023/24) 
INSET DAY: 1st September 2022 
Start of term:4th September   
INSET DAY : Monday 25th September (new date) 
Half term holiday: 23 October 2023 - 27 October 2023 
INSET DAY: Friday 1st December 2023 
Christmas holiday: 21 December 2023 - 3 January 2024 
Half term holiday: 19 February 2024 - 23 February 2024 
Easter holiday: 29 March 2024 - 12 April 2024 
OCCAISONAL DAY Fri 3rd May 2024 
Half term holiday: 27 May 2024 – 31 May 2024 
INSET DAY 22nd July 2024 
INSET DAY 23rd July 2024 
Summer holiday: 24 July 2024 - 1 September 2024 
 
 
 
Reminders : 

 Please remember to order school lunches on School Gateway 

before 8am  

 Registers are taken and school doors are closed at 8.55am after 

this pupils are recorded as late  

 NO hooped earrings, for safety reasons. Please remove ALL 

jewellery on PE days 

 To prioritise pupil safety please remember NOT to drive or park 

down the lane between 8.30am-4.30pm.  

 

 

 

Dates for your diaries 

 

Mon 5th June Yr6 trip to 

Houses of Parliament 

Yr4 Multiplication Check- June 

Thurs 8th June –Yr 4 Henry 

Moore Art Trip 

12-16th June Yr1 Phonics Tests 

Tues 13th Jun sports Day: 

Rec & KS1    10.30- 11.30 

KS2                1.30- 3.00 

(reserve date Tue 20th Jun) 

Weds 21st June Rec Trip 

Discovery Centre  

Cuffley camp yr5/6 Wed 21st - 

fri 23rd June  

Thurs 29th June  Summer Fete 

2.45-5.30pm  

 Thurs 13th July Transition day  

WEDS  19th July Discos  

                   & Leavers Prom  

Last day Thurs 20th July 

1.30pm 

 

‘Let your light shine’ Matthew 
5:16 

This half term’s school value; 

 
RESPECT 

We explore the Christian 
teaching that every child and 
adult is made in God's image 
and is uniquely precious and 

worthy of respect and 
kindness. 
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